the Offer are set out in the ‘‘Letter from Gear’’ and Appendix I to this Composite Document
and the accompanying Form of Acceptance.

4. INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Company is incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and its Shares
are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange. The Group is principally engaged in the
provision of elderly home care services in Hong Kong. The Company runs its business via two
segments: (i) rendering of elderly home care services; and (ii) sale of elderly home related
goods and provision of health care services.

Your attention is drawn to Appendices II and V to the Composite Document which
contain the financial information of the Group and the general information of the Group,
respectively.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 29 –

5. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior
to Completion; and (ii) immediately upon Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date:

Shareholders
Immediately prior
to Completion

Immediately upon
Completion and as at the
Latest Practicable Date

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

The Offeror (and his concert
parties)

— the Offeror 0 0 272,496,000 30.18
— Mr. SB Tang 4,984,000 0.55 201,984,000 22.37
— the Vendor 604,800,000 66.99 135,304,000 14.99

Sub-total 609,784,000 67.54 609,784,000 67.54

Yada HK (Note 1) 85,536,000 9.47 85,536,000 9.47
Mr. Yim Ting Kwok (Note 2) 4,568,000 0.51 4,568,000 0.51
Mr. Yim Billy Pui Kei (Note 2) 320,000 0.03 320,000 0.03
Mr. Chan Yip Keung (Note 2) 1,888,000 0.21 1,888,000 0.21
Public Shareholders 200,784,000 22.24 200,784,000 22.24

Total 902,880,000 100 902,880,000 100

Notes

1 Yada HK is a connected person of the Company at subsidiary level. 100% of the total number of issued
shares of Yada HK was held by Yada International Holdings Limited as at the Latest Practicable Date.

2 Mr. Yim Ting Kwok, Mr. Yim Billy Pui Kei and Mr. Chan Yip Keung are the Directors.

3 As at the Latest Practicable Date, the public float of the Company is approximately 22.24%, which is
below 25%, being the minimum prescribed percentage applicable to the Company.

As disclosed in the table above, the Vendor owns the Retained Shares upon Completion,
representing approximately 14.99% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the Latest